@ touchaqua

< EH5RAB/Accessories/E &5 AR

(1) BPTA-WDPTORQUE-R-PWM

Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case
Z3ERBAE / Installation Guide / L3RR

e \
1O TR @ H iR HDRGBIEE -
Digital RGB PIN on @motherboard or @other equipment.
51O T HREE @ E iR & HDRGBIGE -
ES DRGB# 28 (A E14E)
motherboard DRGB Multi Function Controller(Not included)
ES DRGB#2 28 (A E14E)
\ y,
OELY) %% OELE:
Pad A Pad B
BE A LSS 2R

OF: % ¢ 1
(=) T TAEXAR

N

® BT
‘9) BPTA-EFW
N R 221

(8) KRAPINHLE R+
3PIN/4PIN transfer 4PIN
KRAPINHER 4 44

AR BKED - FASERITASHCRRELRNME L - EAFER - BRICRERT - ET24/)\Er0RKR -

ERFERKEREBRAIN  BREERKMERBMS AR -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BKET - BEBAMASHEZRELERNUEL - AN - SFKROERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETEKEREHEFAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -

FREARBHERNRABELIURBENES - MBFOASTEMN - ERACARGFUBYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.

FRERBNFRIR I EXUARBENONT - MBENCABITEM - R SEFEUIRAE -



Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

touchaqua ) -
ZHERAAE / Installation Guide / 23X iR+

< {HEHFE/Power Supply and Pump/#E 5534

SIKRMHE
BREEE : 12V DC

~ ~N o E1IW
0 BARE : 960L/h

o
KAPINBLEAR 8 & 1 40~45d
3PIN/4PIN transfer 4PIN LB g%%;ﬁ?;s zg‘t
KAPIN 1 A8 PWM: B
A BREH - EFRE®D : 50,000/\F
@ B EIRIEM + [ & : 2%
® A Negative electrode - S1 Pump Spec.
B Positive electrode + Rated voltage : 12V DC
A A - Power consumption : 17W
A - Maximum flow : 960L/h
/] C*ﬁmﬁ * j Noise : 40~45dBA
Maximum system temperature : 60°C
PWM : Yes
MTBF : 50,000 hours
@ @ Warranty : 2 years
SLKREUE
SIFSEERR 7 o] R E R LS4 - TRo] FERME : 12V DC
BB S MRS E B E - D
Other then from the motherboard, E;“fi&iﬂgﬂ
the ST pump can be powered from BEALRE 1 60°C
the power supply via a patch cord. PWM : B
STKGRER 7 ] EREA M B4 - IRE] — g%’?’g : go;oolj\av
B EELHBRMNREEHRS - h ’
TA-EXAIR BPTA-EFW
< Z#FH/Installation/ZEH < ZEF/Installation/ZEA T
= TA-EXAIR / BPTA-EFW
/ EEMEREEZER EERDEKIFEELZER
KFEEKMZ L - KR RFHIRIEE -

N Itis recommended to It is recommended to install the water-exhaust
install the air-exhaust fitting at the lowest point of the water cooling
fitting on the reservarr, tem
above the water line. System:.

BT S L T BRI KESL LR T KSR RER
KMEBEEKMUZ E -

Step 1

R KRR 2 HERE -

Unscrew the top of the water-exhaust fitting.
ROt KESL E=heie -

Step 1
isRrsaies- QNI SIEE| ==
Press the button to
release the air,

[z % N RO BES -

‘\

Step 2

] _ERIKECH - TR AR BERPRIEZR
K- BEIMEEHDUNRK -

Replace with the water-exhaust part. When

screwing in the part, water will start to
discharge, it is recommended to connect
tubing beforehand to control the water outflow.
B _EMIKECH - FR ABCH SRR RIS BT

K BINIMEE L LINIEK -

AR KR BEERASHCREREEENUE L - EARER - ERKRNBERT - ET24)\BHEKCIHE - BRERKELEERIN  BERERKMENEKSHNIRIR -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BUKED - BEBAMASHERRELRNUEL - EAFEN - SFKROERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETEKEIEBEFAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
KRATRBHERNREURBRENES) - NAEBHASITEN - ERECEEGHUEYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
FRERBYFRIR I EUARBRENONT - MBENCABITEM - R SEFEUIYRAE -



@ touchaqua

< 7FK/Water/3EK

BRSO

Choose your desired dye color and mix it with pure distilled water. Pour the water mix into the reservair
via the water filling hole. Once the reservair is 90% full, turn on the power supply for the pump to run
and let the air exit the loop. Turn off the power supply when the reservoir is near empty. Repeat until all
the air has exited the loop. (In order to power the pump only, connect the power switch connector to
the 24 pin cable of the power supply. This will allow the power supply to bypass the motherboard and

make the pump work alone.)

BESERKLRERAS - UAFKEE - B HKAL" EAZKENDR - ZENRE" 24PINE
SRR EfRR  ILKEPNESEPEKGEH L - BRKERSFNEKENDREARND -
(24PINBREFA AR . BLATRAEATXERN - RBREBFEMHRS - )

5 : BitspoweriZiE HEEERAMK - MFK - MABitspowerfIRBEIERKLRER ; IEFETERNKSRENEHENE -

BREAE - DEKEE - B KA IARKEADMN - BERE" 24PINEE
REE BIER  BKEPHNEREPEKERL - BRKEESINEKENIREANT -
(24PINBK R FERAMIE - BRETREMATXERE - RERERFMME - )

Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case
Z3ERAAE / Installation Guide / Z3XiZBAH

& KEEE - KREBAER  KEERRATIBZENRRKERECAINNZEER - HEZETRERMEREE -

KK FAREKRER -

Notice:Bitspower recommends that consumers add the Bitspower dye to distilled water or purified water for their water-cooling
& liquid. If the consumer chooses different water-cooling liquids, the resulting impurities may cause peeling of the coating
on some of the hardware, water channels blockage by built-up residue, improper operation of the water pump, water
tank tube breakage, and o-rings deformation leading to leakage. Any issues related to the use of inappropriate
water-cooling liquid will be the responsibility of the consumer.

Do not turn on the pump if the reservoir is empty.

5 : Bitspower BIUHRERARMEK - 45K - MABitspowerfIFFERKLZRER ; MEFBTEBNKSRSBBERRE -
[\ KEEE  KRRHFER  KREHBSZHETEUBRASRECTIRN ZAEN - BREBTREARTRRE -

FEKE - BABMKRER -

a )

------- BRI
BRARY - ZEBNERNBUTIRR - AERE
HEMA -

[CPUKSEE]

12°BEREH  BIFERN - BEEMKR -
2IEEBREL D - AN NEMRABEHAR -
[%HE]

1EBIINNERREERL FKEWEIRK -
2ELKAEARIMNERAZERNRR -

[#8E)
1 AR REERNESRY -
[Kk3&R]

1 EACBEBEERIKRES -

2 JEZBpchiEK B -

3 KA EEEK R A O IR AR -
[RRE]

1HEKIESR -

— IR R ARE] -

NS J

a )

---Product Warranty Rules---
The warranty will be void if any of the situations below
happen.

[ CPU Water Block ]
- The CPU block and the screws in it has any trace of disassemble.
- The top plate inlet and outlet ports, due to improper use of
external forces, are cracked.

[ Radiator ]
- The fin of the radiator are broken or deformed due to improper
use of external forces.
- The inlet and outlet of the radiator are cracked due to improper
use of external forces.

[ Fitting ]
- There are signs of damage caused by instrument clamping on the
fittings.

[PUMP]
- Pump damage from pump operation without any liquid.
- Pump damage caused by water leak on the pump's PCB.
- Water tank has been separated from the pump.

[Fan]
- Fan damaged by water leak.

NS J

a )

FIREANR - EEHNFRNBEM MR - AERE
[CPUXKZ3L]

123LBRBL - BIRRD - BEFmKAR -
2IEBRAL O - HANERALSEITR -
[%HE]

1LERINNERALSEL FKEWEIRK -
2BREKAENINERASSEIAR -

[#3L]
1 BSRlRESBNRRD -
(k3R]

1. oAKGBEE S BUKR RS -
2. JEZBpch KBS -

3 KFEEEE SIKR A O fR -
[RE]

13 KIESR -

— 2 FREREARE -

NS J

AR MUKAD - BEERTASHCEREERNUE L  EAREH - EFRKRNERT - ET240\BHIKE - BRERKBIEBRIEN  BeRERKMERBRIMHIER -

A

ARTRBHERNRTERURBRENES - WAEHCABITEN  ERBECRRGUEYRE -
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
ARTHRBN = RERIT B RBENND - WAENSABITEN - R eSEFUSEYNE -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

AR BUKAD - IBERBATASHERRELMBIMUE L - AT EN - SFOKRNERT - #1724/ WKL - BREREKEREEFEN - BRRERKMSHBMBURIRAL -



Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

touchaqua ) -
ZHERAAE / Installation Guide / 23X iR+

< Z#EF ™ /Installation/ZEA R

H81/Step 1/ EK1 FER2/Step 2/ ]2

HrRBRAL & B0
Remove red parts
AR
FrERAIE R IE
Remove side glass
BRI E 338
Antec Torque
(RE2#E/Not included /A~ E2HE)
% E83/Step3/SE3 % E4/Stepd /S B4
BEB
Pad B

B2HB

EHEHEGE
Part Back View
EHEENE

= AKER
Install waterway plate
£ AKER

AR KR - BEERMASHEREEERNUEL - ERMEIW - ERKRNERT - E7240\BNHKIE - BEERKEREERIN BRFERKMERBHIHNEIE -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

ER - BUKET - ESERINTASHCRREERIUE L - EAFEN - SFKRNBERT - #1724/ \WHEKINE - BETEKEIEEFEN - BRRERKMNSRBMBEHRNL -
AADREHERNRFTEIURBENES - MAEEBOASTEMN - ERESARGURYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
AATREN MmN B R BRI - MEENOABITEM - R e SEGFUTMRAE -



@ touchaqua Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

ZERAAE / Installation Guide / 23 iHBH

< ZE A /Installation/ZE A

HER5/Step 5/ ]S

2wE A
Pad A
BHA

TR E
Completed sketch
TR E

AR MKED - AEERASHCLREEENUE L - EAREW - BERKRNBERT - ET240BNKIE - BRERKELEEHIN  BERERKMENEMBAHNIRER -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

AR BKED - BEWAMASHELREERNUEL - EAFEN - SFFKRENERT - #7240\ WNEREANE - BETHKBEREBAEN - BeRERKNSEEMBERA -
KATRBHERVRTEIURBENES - MAEHOASITEN  ERRCERGUEYHE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
FREREN MR ELURBRNNT - MBENCASITEN - RIS SEGFUIIRE -



@ touchaqua Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

Z 3R AFE / Installation Guide / Z3iR P

<« BEZFEFH T /Recommended installation method/&ZINZLE

43388 / Accessories / =45 AR

BPTAN-NLS360-F2PB... 2PCS BPTA-DOTFH1420........ 12PCS  [@BP-NCCLT14AC-L500...... 6PCS
[5) BPTA-FX120-DRGB-3...2PCS  [@ TA-F63......ooirreerrerrreenne 2PCS  [WBPTA-DRGBMFC.......... 1PCS
BPTA-CPUMS-DRGB.... 1IPCS  [E) TA-F60.........cccoomrrrrcrrrrrrreene. 2PCS  (¥BP-PFANMFH.........cccouuervees 1PCS
(8] BP-VG2080RD-A2.......... 1PCS @B BPTA-FO5.......oocies 2PCS
BPTA-90RE...........cccooeveenee. 8PCS BP-90RZ.......coorrrrs 2PCS

AR BKAT - BAESAMASHOREEERIUE L - EAREH - BRKRNERT - E724/) BHiKOIE - BEREKBEIEERIN  BRBERKMENBHSHWRIR -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

AR BUKET - EEWAMASHELRELERNUE L - AN - BFKROERT - #7240\ NERKUE - BETHKBEREEAEN - B RERKNSBEMBENHRA
AATDREHERNRFTEIURBENES - MAEEBOASITEN - ERESARGURYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
AATREN MmN B R BRI - MEENOABITEM - R e SkEGFUTYRAE -



@ touchaqua Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

Z3ERAFE / Installation Guide / Z3=iR P

< BP-VG2080RD-A2

Step 1

¥
&

\ J
B REVE thER B AYDRGBIGEE

Bt Accessories e
(@) BP-VG2080RD-A2 14 (@) BP-VG2080RD-A2 1SET (1) BP-VG2080RD-A2 14
@ 10 mrEmnA 5K (@ 1.0 mm Thermal pad 5PCS @ LomxSHBA 5H
(3 25 =kumnA 6 R (® 2.5 mm Thermal pad 6 PCS Q) 25=RSREA 6 AR
@ usus4 1% @ Booster Screw 1PCS @ zsBny 1%
® M25x8=kins 15% (® M2.5x8 mm Screw 15 PCS (® M25x8 Eskigy 15%
@ Bitspower Bk 1k @ Bitspower backplane 1PCS @ Bitspower B} 1k
@ M2.5x6 BKEH 1% @ M2.5x6 mm Screw 1PCS @ M2.5x6 EskiRy 1%
M3 x 8 Z3KIRH 4% M3 x 8 mm Screw 4PCS M3 x 8 BEskifL 4%
(@ Bitspowerf&iR 1k @ Bitspower baffle 1PCS @ Bitspoweri4ii 1K

R - A - AR e 2 B I+ - AT - ERACRITERT T - 224N AR - BRI R, - BB KT -
& Befare fiilling im the weatier, plezse make sure al the compoments are instzlled conmedtly. To prevent amy leakage wihidh may damage tihe PC compoments, plezse perfonm a 24-hour eaking test:

wittn cmily e pwmmp commedted o e power supply .

HER - BAGED - TSSERART AR R IO I - AEAITEEA - SEFRACRIOISIE T - M T24v VST ACTI - BT SRR 3o - B R AR TS

AT R T R ] - YIRS A S TR - TR -

Bitspower resenves tihe rigit to dhange the prodiucdt desiign and intenpretztions. These are sulbjedt to dhange witihout: motice. Prodiudt colors and accessories are based o e adual prodit.

A AT RER Rk Tig2 o EE ) R - MR S TR - P S ST -




@ touchaqua Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

Z 3L :RAFE / Installation Guide / 23R BH

o
LT o JIAATITITTITIIO] (T

NVIDIA GEFORCE RTX 2080

BRARNEAENERERAUE

%% HEFERERE
1 mmEzE R
B 25 mmEHRR

AR KR - BEERASHCRREEENUE L - EARER - ERKRNBERT - ET24)\BHEKIH - BREBKELEERIN  BRRERKMENERSHNIRIR -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BKET - BEBAMASHERRELERNUE L - EAFEN - SFKROBERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETEKEREEFAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
KATRBHERWREUARBRENES) - NAEBHEASITEN - ERECELGFUEYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
RATRBNFRIRITEURBRENNTS] - MBEDBASITEMN - FaileSEGFUTYRE -



Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case
Z3ERAAE / Installation Guide / Z3XiZBAH

for NVIDIA GEFORCE RTX 2080Ti

BT IR E thFe s RIDRGBIEE
Digital RGB PIN on motherboard

or other equipment.
BT RS E MR ZRIDRGBEE

Boff Accessories fofd
(1) BP-VG2080RD-A2 14 (1) BP-VG2080RD-A2 1SET (1) BP-VG2080RD-A2 14
@ 10 =REmnA 5H (2 1.0 mm Thermal pad 5PCS @ LomkSHBA 5K
(3 25 mkumunA 6K (® 2.5 mm Thermal pad 6 PCS B3 25=KSHRBA 6 R
@ BB 1% @ Booster Screw 1PCS @ BERY 1%
® M25x8=kins 153 (® M2.5x8mm Screw 15PCS (® M25x8 Eskigy 15%
@ Bitspower &1k 1k @ Bitspower backplane 1PCS @ Bitspower B} 1k
@ M2.5x6 BKEH 1% @) M2.5x6 mm Screw 1PCS @ M2.5x6=skiny 1%
M3 x 8 E3KIRH 4% M3 x 8 mm Screw 4PCS M3 x 8 B3KifL 4%
@ Bitspower}& 1R 1k @ Bitspower baffle 1PCS @ BitspowerX ik 1h

AR MUKED - BEERTASHCEREERNUE L  EAREH - EFRKRNERT - ET240\BHKE - BRERKBIEBRIN  BeRERKMERBRBMFNER -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BKET - BEBAMASHEZRELERNUE L - EAFEN - FKROBERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETEKEIEBEFAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
KRATRBHERNREURBRENES) - NAEBHEASITEN - ERRCEEGUEYRE -
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.

ARTHRBN R B RBENND - WAENSABITEN - FREAGSEFUSEYNE -



@EPQPO®OEO®

Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

touchaqua ) -
ZHERAAE / Installation Guide / 23X iR+

for NVIDIA GEFORCE RTX 2080Ti

ERERBEIRERA
Installation with the original backplate
BRI BRERAR

FRER(ABE)
Original baffle(Not Included)
R R EIFE()

/

DRGB
\.

A T IREE thF2 5 RIDRGBIETE
Digital RGB PIN on motherboard
or other equipment.

BT REE 12w AIDRGBIETE

&

XERARNRBEEAR R BRRUEE

The original thermal pads on the back plate should
be placed back to their original position.

BRANR SRERBZRUEWE
ot ot ot
BP-VG2080RD-A2 14 (@) BP-VG2080RD-A2 14 (@) BP-VG2080RD-A2 14
1.0 EskEmap 5K @ 10 mrEm®A 5H @ lTomkSHBA 5H
25 EXEHBA 6 F @ 25 mrEmBA 6 R ® 25 =kSHRBA 6 R
MR 1% @ zmEs 1% @ =z=miEz 1%
M2.5 x 8 Z53k 8B4 15% (® M2.5x8 BKiRH 15% ® M25x8 = KIRL 15%
Bitspower &1k 1k @ Bitspower &1k 1k @ Bitspower &1 1k
M2.5 x 6 B3k 8844 1% @ M2.5x6 BKEH 1% @ M25x6 BKiEL 1%
M3 x 8 Bk B4 4% M3 x 8 kiR 4% M3 x 8 BB 4%
Bitspower#&tk 1R @ Bitspower#E i 1R @ Bitspower#4ik 1R

AR MUKED - BEERTASHCEREERNUE L  £AREH - EFRKRNERT - ET240\BHIKE - BRERKBIEBRIN  BeRERKMERBRMIMHIIER -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BUKED - BEBAMASHERRELERNUE L - EAFEN - FKROBERT - #IT24/)0\NE0KNE - BETEKEREEFEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
FREARBHERNRAELIURBENES - MBAFOASTEMN - ERACEARGFUBYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
FRERBNFRIR I EXURBENONT - MBENCASITEN - R SEFEUIMRAE -



@ touchaqua Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

ZERAAZE / Installation Guide / 235 H

...-:..: = [

T T e e T T a

NVIDIA GEFORCE RTX 2080Ti

BRARNEAENIEERERAUS

&% HEFERBHE
1 mmEz#RR
B 25 mmEzapg

AN

AR HKED - AEERASHCLREEENUE L - EAREW - BERKRNERT - ET24)0BNKIHE - BRERKELEEHIN  BERERKMENEMBHNIERER -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

AR BKED - BEBAMASHETREERNUEL - EAFEN - SFFKRENERT - #7240\ WNEREANE - BETHKBEREBAEN - B#eRERKNSEEMBEAHRA
FRERBHERNRAELURBENES - MBEOASITELN - ERASZARGUBYRE -
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.

ARTUREN = mENRITBRURBRNNT - WAENSABITEMN - FRESEFUSIEYE -



@ touchaqua Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case
Z3ERAAE / Installation Guide / L3RR
< BPTA-CPUMS-DRGB

80
75
72
(2]
» x o ; o INTEL LGA 775

. T 2238 INTEL LGA 115X

§ § § § § INTEL LGA 1366

o il INTEL LGA 2011

EEEEE INTEL LGA 2011-V3

INTEL LGA 2066

o
‘I— INTEL LGA 775

( )

O R @R EAIDRGBIEE -
Digital RGB PIN on @motherboard or @ other equipment.
15O T RE @ 2B FAIDRGBIEE -

(20 =» BPTA-DRGBMFC

FR DRGBIZfI=E (1 B1%)
motherboard DRGB Multi Function Controller(Not included)
S FEhR DRGB#Z I8 (R 89%) )

ouT

AR MUKED - BEERTASHCEREERNUE L  £AREH - EFRKRNERT - ET240\BHIKE - BRERKBIEBRIEN  BeRERKkMERBRIMHNER -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BKET - BEBAMASHEZRELERNUEL - AN - SFKROERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETEKEREHEFAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
KATRBHERWREURBRENES) - NAEBHOASITEN - ERECEEGHUEYRE -
Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.

ARTHRBN = R B RBENNT - WEENSABITEN - FREAGSEFUSEYNE -



@ touchaqua Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

Z 3L R AFE / Installation Guide / 23R BPH

#7571 /Installation 1/Z %51 FHIRHE/Thumb screw/FFe 1R

i BE/SPRING/3EE
SEIRRIERNIERFRE i/ /5%
Follow the right sequence to install.

I s >— 1Z3KBF /1mm SPACER/1ZK A
B R B RN 25 =K B3k

7% 58/CPU Block/%3k

LI E IR #4/SCMAM3/FL (I E E 18 22

Zat 7 2/Installation 2/Z&3E A2

RIRRIEENIEFZE
Follow the right sequence to install.
IBIRIRIETRAYIRFF 22

FHEEBAAEHAR  BEREEEEREH
FRINRE - FEBR4AERBEIE @ SHAE
5 - SCM3FeRBME R wE - WEHK R LR
- RMERLRAEACPUB SR A -

The thumb screw cannot be locked too tightly,
the spring is slightly pressed and the gap is kept
as shown below. The thumb screw cannot be
rotated to the end. When the spring screws too
tight, the SCM3F6 screw will be driven and will
be taken away from the motherboard, which will
cause the water block and CPU not to be closed
well.

FREBZAEMIE  RERAKBERAR
PRI E - FHRBZAREREIE - JPKR
B - SCM3FGIRZ WD) - HRWHEBEEM
- RMSBLLSCPUIEE MR A -

FiEE % /Thumb screw/F 51844
JEEZE /SPRING/#E
12K8 //1mm SPACER/1ZK#E R/

/2 H8/CPU Block//53L

SCM3F6124%/SCM3F6 screw/SCM3F6i222

12K2 /R /1mm SPACER/1ZKE A

Bt R /Back Pad/BHRE R
BB R /Paste Pad/BRH 5 R
£ B R/Metal Backplane/£EE R

M3x32Z>K 12 4%/M3x32mm SCREW/M3x32Z K 1842

AR MUKED - BEERTASHCEREERNUE L  £AREH - EFRKRNERT - ET240\BHIKE - BRERKBIEBRIEN  BeRERKkMERBRIMHNER -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

AR BUKAD - ERBATASHERRELMBIMUE L - EAFEN - SFOKRNERT - #1724/ WKL - BREREKEREEFEN - BRRERKMSRBMBURIRAL -
ANTRBHERNRTELURBRENES - WAEHCABITEN  ERBECRRFUEYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
AARTHREBN = R B RBENND - WEENSABITEN - FREeSEFUSEYNE -



@ touchaqua Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case
Z % RAAE / Installation Guide / £ AF4
< BPTA-FX120-DRGB-3
L&A/ Installation/ZEH

=
[ |
C D
A EREME - / Negative electrode - / EBIRHTR -
B &18 + / Negative electrode + / BBIRFIR +
C ¥ E FG / Speed message FG / BEILE FG
D 3R ZE PWM / Speed control PWM / B EIFE PWM
\ J \ J
BB R % Specification
R < | 120x120x25mm Measurement 120x120x25mm R~ |120x120x25mm
REEEE | DC 12V Rated Voltage DC 12V TEBE | DC 12V
TEERE | 7.5~13.2V Operation Voltage 7.5~13.2V T1EEBE | 7.5~13.2V
EXENEEE | Max:7.5V Start-up Voltage Max:7.5V [EEhEEE | Max:7.5V
ZBEE | 0.241+0.03A Rated Current 0.241+0.03A KIEERT | 0.24£0.03A
LEDE [ 0.70+0.1A LED Current 0.70+0.1A LEDEBE | 0.70+0.1A
] iR | 800~2000RPM Rated Speed 800~2000RPM 23 iR [ 800~2000RPM
1 & |29dB(A) Noise Level 29 dB(A) 12 F | 29dB(A)
)0 & | 7T0CFM Air Flow 70 CFM R 2 [70CFM
A | 30000 Hours Life Expectancy 30000 Hours A% | 30000 Hours
TERE [-10~+70°C Operating Temperature| -10~+70 °C T{ERE [-10~+70°C
E % 28 |4-pin Connector 4-pin E $# 28 |4-pin
THEE#E | Fan:2.88+0.3W / LED:3.5£0.5W Power Consumption Fan:2.88+£0.3W /LED:3.5£0.5W IHERHE#E | Fan:2.88+0.3W / LED:3.5£0.5W

AR MUKED - BEERTASHCRREERNUE L  EAREH - EFRKRNERT - ET240\BHNKE - BRERKBIEBRIN  BeRERKMERBRSMHNIER -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BKET - BEBAMASHERRELERNUE L - EAFEN - SFKROBERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETEKEREEFAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
FREARBHERNRAELXURBENES - MBAFVASTEMN - ERACARGEURBYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
FRERBNFRIR I EXUARBRENONT - MBENCABITEM - R e SEFEUSYRAE -



@ touchaqua

< BPTA-DRGBMFC

Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

Z 3L :RAFE / Installation Guide / 23R EPH

Z#EH I /Installation/ZE A

&R =E i

Mode+ Speed Mode-

&R =E i
+EF5MODE + FIMODE-# RS 2 B3 A S B850

+Press MODE+ and MODE- buttons simultaneously
and release at the same time to enter auto mode.

*[EA#ZMODE+MMODE-RERM A A BshiE

HE

Power
fites

DRGB#M
DRGB
DRGB#M

IEDRGBZHIZE A ZmEER LA BHIRGBED « —{EDRGBEO TN H/\E - ARA—ZHSEZETNEVNEABNBRSERE | R - ZHREEEANE
FERR - TB BRI LA AR -

ARSIE:

1 Ub¥EHIBS AEEIRF £ DRGBIEORIZEIMEEEEE ] - —ARDRGBIEO R/ EEIRESV X 1A = SWHERES - BREFEDRGBERAREAEZBBLK - BEO8EHS
ARELIRENZERBEENER - ARER/DRE - IHEH SR AEE T IRNE AR EED -

2 BRI —R oA VAT IEAR RS 2 FEDRGBEEERISVET B -

3 EEIIE AR - B RESATARO -

A

TEEE . EREEBSVEA

N NRRIW

The DRGB controller is used to expand the amount of DRGB header of the motherboard. The controller can expand one DRGB header into eight, and control
multiple fans and LED strips compatible light effects controlled by the motherboard. In addition, the controller has its own lighting effects, which can be
controlled by the buttons found on the controller.

ATTENTION:

1: The controller can't increase the power supply of the DRGB header from the motherboard. A standard DRGB header can provide 5Vx1A=5W of power.
It is recommended that the combined length of the LED strip connected to the controller be shorter than 1 meter. If the DRGB header is overloaded, the
brightness of the light will be reduced considerably. To restore the brightness, some items plugged to the controller must be removed.This controller is
not compatible with the motherboard LED software.

2: Connection tip - Keep in mind that the arrow marks on the connector corresponds to 5V pin for the DRGB headers.
3: When using the controller separately, please connect to a SATA port only.

Specifications:
Operating voltage: DC 5V input
Power: Less than 1W

LEDRGBZHIEREAZY BER EHERMRGBIED - — PDRGBEONH N\ - BFHA—EHSAIHERBANWNBITHERE ; BN - THEEHTANRE

BB R B AT RIS IRAE -

pa=E -3

1 G 8REEIR A = HRDRGBIZERIFIMEEBEE S - —fRDRGBIZE SRV EEIR S5V X 1A = SWHEEBEE S - BIUEHDRGBITH S KEARB BT LK - BEOMAHT
ARESHIAZEETBAENEEMMNEF - LIEHIEFESERNTHRERS -

2 BARIT—FIRHEL EAET SRR R DRGBIEESV -

3 RSB FR IR EERY - 1B RIESATAIG O -

o

T{EeEE : DCSEREBEBA

h#E . NF1W

AR KR - BEERASHCLREEENUE L - EARER - ERKRNBERT - ET24)\BHEKIH - BRERKELEERIN  BRRERKMENEKSHNIRIR -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BKET - BEBAMASHEZRELERNUE L - EAFEN - FKROBERT - #7240\ NE0KNE - BETEKEIEBEFAEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
KATRBHERNREURBENES) - NAEBHEASITEN - ERRCEEGHUEYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
FRERBYFRIOR I EUARBRNONT - MBENCABITEM - R SEFEUSYRE -



Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case

touchaqua . N
ZEFRAAE / Installation Guide / Z3F IR

< BPTA-PFANMFH
Z#EH I /Installation/ZE A

RS #2 O (R R13R)
Fan(PWM)
MBS 1 O (7 3E)

A O ()

Fan(NO PWM) | CPUFAN |
KB O (FNER) H#"HE

Power

e

1: BRIONES4HED - BATREORE - URETERAEEM

2 PWMiEOEEARCPU_FANE D - A @B e - 2EEIAPWMESREED (FSIEES - ERZEPWMINE
HReNEEE BT —ERNARMRNSEED  RETEC—REENHE

3 HETLAESREEME  TUNEIRSEEN CRESPWMATIRAEE - REM TR

4 ERAR12V TR3pin/4pin@E - (3pinEEtTLER - BiF L22RES - BA3pin@A5RPWMETE )

5 ERBEEEEIMEE - SEREETBHNS - 85— EE TR

1 : The PWM FAN Multi Function HUB solves the problem of insufficient motherboard fan headers by expanding a single
4-pin fan header into a consolidated 10 headers solution, allowing centralized management of all fan wires.

2 : Make sure the PWM interface is connected to the CPU_FAN header of the motherboard. The red pin header on the hub
is equipped with speed measurement function while the black headers are PWM conventional fan headers (no speed
measurement signal, but does not affect the PWM function).

Note : As one interface is extended into a multi-channel interface, only one of the fans speed is shown in order to avoid
fan speed mismanagement and computer crashes.

3 : Power to the hub can be directly provided from the PSU to reduce the load pressure on the motherboard. The
temperature control line PWM is then separately connected to the motherboard in order to provide accurate power
and temperature control.

4 . Compatible with the motherboard’s 12V 3-pin and 4-pin fan header. (If connected to the motherboard’s 3-pin fan header,
the hub’s fans will run at full speed as the 3-pin fan header doesn’t provide PWM speed control capabilities.).

5 : 3M adhesive tape is provided on the back of the hub for easy placement of the hub on a flat surface. A screw hole is also
available to secure the hub in place.

1: FRIONREAEED - MATREORR - LREDRERELH

2 PWMEEOEEMRCPU_FANED - @S MR - 2REIAPWMENREED (TURES - BREIPWMIEE
O BeNERE, - BRI . —MNEORRERNZEED AR RED BRSO

3 ftea TR R E A - TR ERARES REEPWMMAERA T - HBfarmrie

4 : BATF12V ER3pin/4pinRS - (3pinREHILER - BIF E 225k - BA3pinRETPWMIBEIAE )

5 EAREEHAEIMER - HEMMBETZOMT - s — P EEELIM

AR KR - BEERASHCRREEENUE L - EARER - ERKRNBERT - ET24)\BHEKIH - BRERKELEERIN  BERERKMENEKSHNIRIR -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

IR BUKED - BEBAMASHERRELERNUE L - EAFEN - FKROBERT - #IT24/)0\NE0KNE - BETEKEREEFEN - B RERKNSBEMBEHHHRA -
KAATRBHERNREURBRENES) - NAEBHASITEN - ERRCEEHUEYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
FRERBNFRIR I EXURBENONT - MBENCASITEN - R SEFEUIMRAE -



touchaqua Sedna Torque Kit Set for Antec Torque Case
Z453RBAE / Installation Guide / 3K iHAAH

AR : BitspowerZZHEE ERZAMK - MBK - MABitspowerlIREER KL KER ; MEFBTT
/\ BEOASRERERBHE  KEEE  KFEDHAEE  KEERRABHBELBUBFEK
ERECATNAZEER  HEEBTAREEHERSE -
REKE - FIRBKRER -

Notice:Bitspower recommends that consumers add the Bitspower dye to distilled water or puri-
fied water for their water-cooling liquid. If the consumer chooses different water-cooling
liquids, the resulting impurities may cause peeling of the coating on some of the hard-
ware, water channels blockage by built-up residue, improper operation of the water
pump, water tank tube breakage, and o-rings deformation leading to leakage. Any issues
related to the use of inappropriate water-cooling liquid will be the responsibility of the
consumer.

Do not turn on the pump if the reservoir is empty.

IR : BitspowerBICHBRERRAMK - 412K - MABitspowerfIZRAERKZRER ; MEFBT
/\ EMEKSRSHEEENE  KEEE - KERNAES KEEHRABHBETRYUBRAK
SRECATRNZIOERN - HREBTFERRTREE -
RAKE - BIBEKRER -

AR HKED - AEERASHCLREEENUE L - EARER - BERKRNERT - ET24)BNEKIHE - BRERKELIEEHIN  BERERKMENEMBAHNIRER -

Before filling in the water, please make sure all the components are installed correctly. To prevent any leakage which may damage the PC components, please perform a 24-hour leaking test
with only the pump connected to the power supply .

AR BKED - BEBAMASHETREERNUEL - EAFEN - SFFKREHNERT - #7240\ WEREANE - BETHKBEREBAEN - BeRERKNSEEMBEARA -
FRERBHERNRELURBENES - MBEHOASITELN - ERASZARGUBYRE -

Bitspower reserves the right to change the product design and interpretations. These are subject to change without notice. Product colors and accessories are based on the actual product.
FRERBY MR ELUARBRNNT - MBENCASITEN - RIS SEGFUIIRE



